

29 MACT 161/25

LUCKY (THROUGH HIS FATHER HARI RAM) Vs. VAKIM

14.03.2026

File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Shri Rattan Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 21.07.2025**).
Shri Kartikay, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
through VC.

Some time sought for PE as well as assessment of
disability. Last opportunity is granted for the same.

Put up on **27.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026